# Victims to receive case updates via mobile

# Mandatory notifications on challan presentation and case closure

After registering the case in the police station, now the victim will

get all the information related to the case on mobile.

After registering the case, the in-charge officer, who will be investigating the case, can give information to the victims related to the cases related to them on email or WhatsApp if they want, they will have to tell on which day the court has issued orders in this regard against the accused in the case under the provisions of Security 2023. With this, new provisions have now come into force in

According to the provision made by the Home Department in the new order, the in-charge officer will have to compulsorily give information to the victim of the crime, on whose information the crime has been registered, in the prescribed format along with the charge sheet, information about closure or dismissal as per the re-



For the convenience of the incharge officer, it has been decided that he will give this information to the victim through any medium. It also gives the option that if they want, they can also use electronic medium to give information, that is, they can give this information to the victim on mail or

According to the new system, such information of charge sheet, closure, dismissal report will have to be given to the victim before going to present it in the court, in this information it will also be mentioned on which date it will be presented in the court, the Home Department has also issued a separate format for giving information. Complete details of the person arrested in the police station will have to be kept in the register.

The Home Department has issued another order under the provisions of the Indian Civil Security Code 2023 and has made it mandatory to keep the complete details of the persons arrested in the police station in the register.

For this, a separate register will be maintained in the police station. In this register, it is necessary to give information about crime number and section, name of the arrested person, father's name and full address, mobile number, Whatsapp number, email address, date of arrest, name, address and mobile number of the person to whom the information of arrest was given, relation of the person to whom the information was given, manner and date of informa-

## Even if investigation is not done, it is necessary to give information

The victim has registered a case in a police station and an incharge officer has been appointed to investigate it. If that in-charge officer does not investigate the case for any reason, then this matter will not be limited to the police station only, but the victim will have to be informed about this immediately. This information can also be given through other means including mobile. The Home Department has issued separate orders in this regard.

members

Jitendra

Devesh

Nilesh Jain, Arvind Jain

Nayak, Dr Mahendra

Jain, Devendra Jain

Jain, Manoj Jain, Dr Ab-

hishek Singhai, Ashish

Bhagwatkar, Sunil Jain

NHDC, Ajay Jain, Nirav

Hathi Shah, Shailendra

Jain, Anurag Pancholia,

Amitabh Manya Jain,

Sharad Jain, Rakesh Jain

etc were present with

The event was con-

ducted and vote of

thanks at the end was

given by Prakash Chan-

**CHANGE OF NAME** 

& DOB

executive

Mungawali,

Nauharakala,

their families.

dra Ji Jain.

# Stoppage of Samta and GT Express changes



Bhopal: Keeping in mind the convenience of passengers, the railway administration has changed the stoppage of two major

Now train number 12615/16 Chennai Egmore-New Delhi GT Express and train number Visakhapatnam-Hazrat Nizamuddin Samta Express passing through Bhopal division will stop at Billochpura station instead of Raja Ki

Mandi station. From March 16, train number 12807

Hazrat Nizamuddin Samta Express will arrive at Billochpura station at 15.14 and depart at 15.16.

From 15 March train number 12808 Hazrat Nizamuddin-Visakhapatnam Samta Express will arrive at Billochpura station at 08.55 and depart at

From 16 March train number 12615 Chennai Egmore-New Delhi GT Express will arrive at Billochpura station at 02.02 and depart at 02.04.

From 14 March train number 12616 New Delhi-Chennai Egmore GT Express will arrive at Billochpura station at 18.15 and depart at 18.17.

### Various issues discussed at Digambar Jain Mandir Samiti time through his reli-Sanyam Jain, Rohit Jain,

# Cultural programmes also held



Bhopal: Shri 1008 Bhagwan Mahavir Digambar Jain Mandir Samiti, Saket Nagar has been setting a new example from time to time, another gem was added to this series when, breaking away from tradition, the committee meeting was held with the family in a different pleasant atmosphere of a reputed establishment located in MP Nagar.

This event was sponsored by temple president Narendra Tongya. During the meeting, there was a detailed discussion on the progress of the construction work of the Dharamshala in the temple premises, the outline of the upcoming Mahavir Jayanti event. Secretary Mahendra Jain also provided the members with a detailed ac-

# CHANGE OF NAME

SAHDEV

TOMAR (Army 16125698K) Rank Havildar S/o RAJENDRA SINGH TOMAR permanent resident of Ashok Nagar Ater Road, Teh & District Bhind Madhya Pradesh have been changed my minor son's name from SANSKAR SINGH TOMAR to ABHIR SINGH TOMAR for all future purpose.

**CHANGE OF NAME** I.BHAMBAI MOTHER OF ARMY NO- 4573141Y, RANK- HAV, NAME- KALE PARMESHWAR SHANKAR SERVING IN UNIT MAHAR C/0 56 APO R/O VILLAGE-BALANAGAR, POST-BALANAGAR. DIST- AURANGABAD, STATE MAHARASHTRA, PIN 431105, HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM BHAMBAI TO BHAMABAI SHANKAR KALE VIDE AFFIDEVIT DATED 15/01/2025 EXECUTED BEFORE DISTRICT COURT SAGAR M.P.

count of all the previous and upcoming works done by the committee, income-expenditure, construction works, the vihara of the Muni Sangh, the operation of the Bhojan Shala etc. Along with this, valuable suggestions were also taken from the family members for the upcoming works like the arrangements, operation, construction of the Dharamshala etc. of the

Hemlata Jain Rachna told that Saket Nagar Jain Mandir's president Narendra Tongya in his presidential

### **WEST CENTRAL RAILWAY** Advertised E-Tendering Tender Notice No. PMC-KAVACH-WCR-

Dy. Chief Signal & Telecom Enginee (Project) West Central Railway Bhopal acting for & On behalf of The President of India invites open enders. **Tender No.:** PMC KAVACH-WCR-BINA-ET-3. Date 10.01.2025, Description of Work MANAGEMENT SERVICES fo Provision of KAVACH (Trai Collision Avoidance System) in Bina-Itarsi-Jujharpur section, BPL SHRN section and UP and DN flyover track from Jujharpur to Powarkheda of Bhopal Division West Central Railway Approximate Cost of Tender (Rs.) 67281051.10, Earnest Money (Rs.): 486400.00, Cost of Tende Form (Rs.): 0.00, Completion Period: 30 Months (Thirty Months) including harvest & monsoon period Tender closing date & time 10/02/2025 15:00 hrs. The tende document all with all information car be viewed at Railway website http://www.ireps.gov.in. The tenderer/bidders must have Class-III Digital Signature Certificate & must be register on IREPS portal. Only registered tenderer/bidders can participating in e-Tendering Information regarding Minimum eligibility criteria MEC (a) & (b) and Bid Capacity can be viewed a

website http://www.ireps.gov.in.
DSTE (Proj.), WCR, Bhopa स्वच्छ भारत अभियान एक कदम स्वच्छता की ओर



Regn. No.: 109. Regd Office: One World Centre, Tower 1, 16th Floor, Jupiter Mill Compound, 841, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road, Mumbai - 400 013. +91 22 4356 7000 | CIN: U99999MH2000PLC128110

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that, w.e.f. 31/01/2025, Aditya Birla Sun Life Insurance Company Ltd. Nagda office shall shift its premises

Closing Premises Aditya Birla Sun Life Insurance Company Ltd.

Date: 16/01/2025

Aditya Birla Sun Life Insurance Company Ltd. 1st Floor, 41, Mahidpur Road

Shri Nathulal Complex, 2nd floor Above Axis Bank, Opp. PWD Circuit House, Nagda Jn, Madhya Pradesh - 456335. Plot no.50, Jawahar Marg, Nagda, Madhya Pradesh - 456335.

Authorised Signatory

For Further details please contact
Aditya Birla Sun Life Insurance Company Limited.
Registered Office: One World Centre, Tower 1, 16th Floor, Jupiter Mill Compound
841, Senapati Bapat Marg. Elphinstone Road, Mumbai - 400 013.
Website: https://lifeinsurance.adityabirlacapital.com and Toll-Free No.:1800-270-7000.

ADV-B/1/24-25/2617

**Funds for construction** of room announced On this occasion, Mrs.

gious and social works.

Rajshree Jain and family announced funds for the construction of a room in the Dharamshala in the memory of Shri Basant Kumar Jain.

To make this meeting even more memorable, games were also organized for children and couples in which everyone participated enthusiastically and also re-

On this occasion senior vice president Prakash Chandra Jain, vice president Jaiprakash Jain, Sanjay Jain, secretary Mahendra Jain Chanderi, treasurer Tarachand Jain, media incharge Hemlata Jain,

# नाम परिवर्तन

praised the work of all

the members of his com-

mittee and also showed

his efficiency in taking

all the streams of Jain so-

the footsteps of his fa-ther Samaj Shresthi

Manohar Lal Tongya, has

always shown his gener-

ous feelings from time to

Tongya, following in

ciety together.

में Vinod Hate S/o Bhopa Prasad Hate निवासी- 158-A, B- सेक्टर कमला नगर, भोपाल सूचित करता हूँ कि मेरे पूर्व पासपोर्ट नं. M1784518 में मेरा नाम Vinod Prasad अंकित है जो गलत है. मेरा सही नाम Vinod Hate है. भविष्य में मुझे इस नाम से जाना जाए एवं इसे ही पासपोर्ट दर्ज किया जाए.

# नाम परिवर्तन

परिहार (Shail Parihar) पूर्व में मेरा नाम संध्या दीक्षित (Sandhya Dixit) था. परिहार हो गया है. अब मुझे शैल परिहार (Shail Parihar) पत्नि हबीबगंज, भोपाल म.प्र. 462024 क नाम से जाना व पहचाना जावे. || Dated 22/09/2022

I, Army No. 15611913L Rank- NK (Unit) 4 Guards (1st Rajpoot) Name- BRIJ KISHOR KAMARIYA S/o Mr. ATAR SINGH KAMARIYA C/o 56 APO Residing at Village & Post-Kurthara, Tehsil- Badoni District- Datia (M.P.) Pin 475986 have changed my Wife's name from ABHILASA to ABHILASHA **DEVI KAMARIYA & Date of** Birth from 15/01/1986 to 12/10/1986 mismatch in my Army Service Record vide Affidavit No. BE 532895

# **AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED**

(CIN:L65922RJ2011PLCO34297) Regd. & Corp. Office: 201-202, 2nd Floor, South End Square, Mansarovar Industrial Area, Jaipur. 302020



Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred upon me under section 13(12) read with Rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice calling upon the under section 13(12) read with Rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice Calling upon the borrowers mentioned herein below to repay the amount mentioned in the respective notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, undersigned has taken possession of the properties described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on me under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 9 of the said rules on the dates mentioned as below. The borrower and Guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED for an amount mentioned as below and further interest thereon.

1	Name of the Borrower	of Demand Notice	Description of Property	of Possession
)	VINOD KUMAR SHINDE, KIRAN JI SKIRAN (A/C NO.) LNALO09622-230257316 GUARANTOR : AMAN SHINDE (A/C NO.) LNALO02919-200143236	7 NOV 24 Rs. 416270/- & Rs. 816510/- 4 NOV 24	HOUSE NO.154 SITUATED IN THE BOUNDRY OF NAGAR PALIKA UNHEL WARD NO-03, HARIJAN MOHALLA(VALMIKI MOHALLA) UNHEL TEHSIL NAGADA, DIST UJJAIN (M.P.)) PIN-456221 <b>ADMEASURING 1350 SQ.FT.</b>	SYMBOLIC POSSESSION TAKEN ON 13 JAN 25
	MOHAN MOHAN, LOKESH MEENA, PINKY PINKY (A/C NO.) LNNGD00622-230230123	7 NOV 24 Rs. 256513/- 4 NOV 24	HOUSE NO. 416, PH. NO. 27, GRAM-RUPETA UJJAIN, UJJAIN MADHYA PRADESH (INDIA),MADHYA PRADESH,PIN-456335 ADMEASURING 92.93 SQ. MTR	SYMBOLIC POSSESSION TAKEN ON 13 JAN 25
	Place : Jaipur Date: 16-01-2025		Authorised Officer Aavas Financiers Limited	
1		·	·	

### A-46011/2/2022-Establishment Government of India

**Ministry of Textiles** Udyog Bhavan, New Delhi

Applications are invited for appointment in the Office of the Textile Commissioner, Ministry of Textiles, Mumbai on deputation basis to the following three posts of General Central Service Group A'(Gazette post) Non-Ministerial in Level 13 of Rs.I23100- 215900/- in the Pay Matrix:-

One post of Joint Textile Commissioner from eligible officers of Central Government or State Governments or Union Territories or Public Sector Undertakings or Universities or Recognized Research Institutions or Semi-Government or Autonomous or Statutory Organizations.

One post of **Joint Textile Commissioner** (Cotton) from eligible officers of Central Government or State Governments or Union Territories or Public Sector Undertakings or Universities or Recognized Research Institutions or

Autonomous or Statutory Organizations. iii) One post of Joint Textile Commissioner (Economics) from eligible officers of Central Government.

Holding analogous posts on a regular basis in the Parent Cadre or Department:

OR With five years' service in the grade rendered after appointment thereto on a regular basis in Level 12 of Rs.78800-209200/- in Pay Matrix in the parent cadre or department and possessing the educational qualifications and experience prescribed for direct recruits.

For details like other eligibility criteria, period of deputation, proforma for C.V. etc., please visit the website https://texmin.nic.in [Home-Advertisements-Recruitment]. Last date for receipt of applications through proper channel is 60 days from the date of publication of the advertisement in the Employment CBC 41101/11/0008/2425

# CM Dr.Mohan Yadav greets on Army Day Bhopal: CM Dr. Mohan Yadav, while congratulating and wishing on "Army Day"

on 15 January, said that Army Day reminds us of the valour, gallantry, sacrifice and martyrdom of the brave soldiers of the country. CM Dr. Yadav, while paying नाम परिवर्तन

the countrymen are proud of their Army and the courage of the soldiers. CM said that today is the day to be proud of the brave tales of the Indian Army and their devotion to duty.

मेरी अवयस्क पुत्री का नाम जन्म के समय कु अंशिका करोठिया रखा गया अंकित है। बाद में हमारे द्वारा नाम परिवर्तित कर कु अभव्या करोठिया कर दिया गया। अंकसूचियों एवं अन्य दस्तावेजों में भी कु अभव्या करोठिया ही दर्ज है। मेरी अवयस्क पुत्री उम्र 13 वर्ष अपने सभी शासकीय एवं अशासकीय कार्यालयों के दस्तावेजों एवं घर परिवार में अब कु अभव्या करोठिया के नाम से जानी व पहचानी जाती है। अजय नील करोठिया पुत्र श्री जेपी करोठिया आय लगभग 44 वर्ष निवासी डी–6, थर्डे फलौर न्यू मल्टी जजेज एन्क्लेव श्यामला

Corporate Office: 27 A, Developed Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai 600032. CIN: U65993MH2008PLC384221. Branch Office: 1st, Floor 101- B, NRK Nagar, Indore (M.P.)

### With reference to the Sale Notice

Chronicle dated 15/01/2025 regarding the Borrower, Ms. Premdhan Building Material And Supplier, it is hereby clarified that the incorrectly in the advertisement. It should be read as "First Sale Auction nstead. All other details mentioned in the riginal notice remain unchanged. Place : Indore Date : 16/01/2025 AUTHORISED OFFICER

## UMMEED HOUSING FINANC Global Park, Golf Course Extension Road ector - 58, Gurugram (Haryana)-122002 CIN: U65922HR2016PTC057984

Pradesh branch of Ummeed Housin Finance Pvt. Ltd. effective from 17.04.2024 ITI Road, Opposite Galla Mandi, RK Shre Tower Hoshangabad - M.P- 461001

his is to inform & notify the public abou he relocation of **Hoshangabad -Madhy**:

House.No 110, 2nd floor Housing Board Colony,

Hoshangabad - 461001 India For more details, Please Contact Ummeed Housing Finance Pvt. Ltd Toll Free :1800 – 212- 6127

# **DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL**

Government of India, Ministry of Finance Department of Financial Services, (Banking Division) 797-II, Shantikunj, South Civil Lines, JABALPUR 482001 (M.P.)

> Case No. RC 11/2023 in O.A No. 869/2021 PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK Vs SHRI MAQBOOL KHAN

Under mentioned properties will be sold by "on line e-auction" through website https://www.bankeauctions.co for recovery of a sum of Rs. 29,14,131.97 (Rupees Twenty Nine Lakh Fourteen Thousand One Hundred Thirty One and Ninety Seven Paisa Only) payable by you/him in respect of Recovery Certificate in O.A. No. 869/2021 issued by the Presiding Officer, Debts Recovery Tribunal, Jabalpur with interest at 10.45% p.a. with simple Interest from 18/10/2021 and cost payable as per recovery certificate till realization

**E-AUCTION NO. 19/2025** 

# Date & Time of e-auction: 27/02/2025 Between 12.00 hours to 13.00 hours

SPECIFICATION OF THE PROPERTIES PUT FOR SALE Flat No. S-02, Second Floor, Niranjan Parisar-B, situated on Plot No.- 211 &212 which is part of Khasra No. 13 18, 16, 904/16/2, 8/2, Gopal Grah Nirman Schkari Samiti Maryadit, Village Khajuri Kalan, PHN No.-31/19 Vikas Khand-Phanda, Tehsil-Hurur, District-Bhopal, Built up Area; 650 sq.ft. and Carpet Area 585 Sq.ft. property in the name of Shri Maqbool Khan S/o Shri Aktar Khan.

Upset Price: Rs. 13,00,000.00 (Rupees Thirteen Lakh Only)

CONDITIONS OF SALE

- Intending bidders must hold a valid digital signature certificate. For details contact M/s C-1 India Pvt. Ltd. Website: https://www.bankeauctions.com: Helpline No. 0124-4302020/21/22/23/24, for help a bidder in e-auction contact to Mr. Mithalesh Kumar on Mob.No. 7080804466, E-mail Id:-mpcg@c1india.com, or E-mail ID: support@bankeautions.com
- Intending bidders are advised to go through website https://www.bankeauctions.com for auction bid form and details, terms and conditions of sale before submitting their bids.
- Bids should be submitted only online in the prescribed form along with a copy of identity document as an attachment to the bid form (refer detailed terms and conditions). Bidder should satisfy them self with regard to correctness, measurement encumbrances etc by their own sources (Govt. Office) also later on DRT will not
- 10% of the upset price i.e. EMD/Bid Price Rs. 1,30,000.00 (Rupees One Lakh Thirty Thousand Only) must be remitted towards EMD through RTGS/NEFT/Money Transfer to the credit of Account No. 20020210000380 in the name of Recovery Officer, E-auction account, DRT Jabalpur with UCO BANK, NAVYUG COLLEGE BRANCH, JABALPUR (IFSC Code: UCBA0002002) and the remittance must be clearly mentioned in the bid form.
- Bids should be submitted on or before 17.00 Hours on 25.02.2025 online.
- A copy of the bid form along with is enclosure submitted online should be sent to Recovery Officer, DRT, Jabalpur, 797-II Shanti Kunj, South Civil Lines, Jabalpur so as to reach at the earliest.
- Online bidding will commence from the highest bid quoted among the bids and the minimum increase for each bid will be Rs. 15,000.00 (Rupees Fifteen Thousand Only). In case of bid received before closure of Auctio window, there shall be an automatic extension of 5 minutes in Auction time by the system. The refund of EMD of the unsuccessful bidders will be remitted to the Same account from which the payment
- has been made and no inquiry in this regard will be entertained. After deposit of EMD by intending bidder they cannot withdraw the EMD amount until they are declared as "Unsuccessful bidder" otherwise the amount will In the case of immovable property listed in the schedule below, the successful bidder shall remit 25% of the
- bid amount (less EMD) on the next day on declaration, if the sale is knocked down in his / her favour, through RTGS/NEFT/Money Transfer to the Account no. 20020210000380 mentioned in SL. no. 4 and in default of such deposit, the property shall forthwith be put up again and resold and amount deposited as EMD will be 0. The successful bidder shall remit balance 75% of the sale amount along with poundage of 1% of sale amount
- plus Rs.10/- for each property separately within 15 days of auction, to the Account no. 20020210000380 mentioned at SL. no 4 through RTGS/NEFT/Money Transfer, exclusive of such day, or if the 15th day be a Sunday or other holiday, then on the first office working day after 15th day. In default of payment within the period mentioned above, the property shall be resold after the issue of a fresh proclamation of sale. The deposit will be forfeited to the Government and the defaulting purchaser shall forfeit all claims to the property or to any part of the sum for which it may subsequently be sold.
- 11. Property will be sold "As is Where is and No Complaint basis".
- 12. The properties can be inspected on **18.02.2025** Between 12.00 Hours to 16.00 Hours.
- 13. Properties will not be sold below the upset price.
- 14. Recovery Officer has the absolute right to accept or reject the bid or postpone / cancel the sale without assigning any reason.
- 15. Intending bidders are advised to peruse copies of the title deed available with the Shri Binit Kumar, Chief Manager, Mob. No. 9557822211 and also check the identity and correctness of the property details and encumbrance etc from their own sources also. DRT will not be responsible for
- 16.Details regarding e-auction shall be obtained from M/s C-1 India Pvt. Ltd., Website: https://www.bankeauctions.com, Helpline No. 0124-4302020/21/22/23/24, for help a bidder in e-auction contact to Mr. Mithalesh Kumar on Mob. No. 7080804466, E-mail Id:-mpcg@c1india.com, E-mail ID
- 17. Further property details if any required shall be obtained from Shri Binit Kumar, Chief Manager, Mob.
- No. 9557822211 18. The bidder may participate in the e-auction by quoting / bidding from their own offices / places of their choice. Internet connectivity shall have to be ensured by each bidder himself. DRT/Bank/ Service Provider shall not be

held responsible for the internet connectivity, network problems, system crash down, Power failure etc.

Date: 10.01.2025



( Vaatsalva Kumar) RECOVERY OFFICER, DRT JABALPUR



















